STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

Dialectical Behavior Therapy (DBT) Training
AMENDMENT 1 TO CONTRACT CON0001650

The Texas Juvenile Justice Department, an agency of the State of Texas, hereinafter referred
to as TJJD, and Behavioral Methods, LLC, Dan Finnegan LCSW, an individual, hereinafter
referred to as Provider, whose address is , i I or the
purpose of providing Dialectical Behavior Therapy (DBT) Training for TJJD staff. This Contract
is identified as Contract CON0001650.

Service Provider represents and warrants that the individual signing this Amendment is authorized
to sign this document on behalf of Service Provider and to bind Service Provider under this
Amendment.

The parties hereto agree to be bound by the terms of the existing contract and amendment(s), if
any, subject to the following changes:

Pursuant to Section IV, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, 13. Contract Amendment and Merger
Clause, the contract is being revised as follows:

1. Section 1 Contract Term — The contract effective date is corrected from 8/31/2025 to
8/31/2026, therefore Section 1 is revised to read as follows:

“The term of this Contract shall begin September 1, 2024, and shall remain through August 31,
2026. This Contract may be renewed for four (4) additional terms of one (1) year each, provided
that both parties agree in writing through contract amendment to each renewal. Any renewals
shall be under the same terms and conditions, including any approved changes.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment as of the day and
year last below written.

For Behavioral Meth -
. ... .. » o fay
Signatur? ) Z / Printed Name/ Title Date

For the Texas Juvenile Justice Department:

Shandra Carter, Executive Director Date






